
5

48

53

58

JU WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) 21 - 22 aprile 2018

1 64  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 63  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE
3 56  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM
1 73  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM
2 70  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
3 58  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO
1 134  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 129  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM
3 103  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO
1 75  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV
2 65  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE
3 55  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM
1 83  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV
2 72  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE
3 67  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FICEN
1 158  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV
2 137  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE
3 121  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM
1 79  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV
2 76  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP
3 72  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
1 95  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV
2 91  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN
3 89  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP
1 174  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV
2 165  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP
3 158  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN



63

69

75

+75

JU WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 79  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
2 78  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE
3 77  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
1 102  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
2 96  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE
3 85  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
1 179  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
2 174  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE
3 164  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) 21 - 22 aprile 2018

1 83  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM
2 81  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR
3 80  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO
1 108  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM
2 104  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO
3 91  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR
1 191  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM
2 184  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO
3 172  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR
1 82  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS
2 69  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE
3 64  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA
1 95  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS
2 81  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA
3 78  ZUFFI Asia 20.11.1999 CUSFE
1 177  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS
2 145  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA
3 144  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE
1 87  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI
2 62  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD
3 62  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF
1 103  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI
2 81  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD
3 80  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF
1 190  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI
2 143  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD
3 142  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF



7  LACIDOGNA Giorgia 01.10.2000 CR080 A 47.19 32 35 35 32
6  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE A 47.94 37 40 43 40
5  QUINTO Michela 20.12.1999 CASTE A 47.07 38 41 43 41
4  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO A 46.86 45 48 48 45
3  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 47.52 50 53 56 56
2  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.01 61 63 65 63
1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.93 60 64 65 64

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.01 --- --- ---  
6  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE A 47.94 42 44 44 42
5  LACIDOGNA Giorgia 01.10.2000 CR080 A 47.19 46 46 46 46
4  QUINTO Michela 20.12.1999 CASTE A 47.07 48 48 53 53
3  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO A 46.86 52 55 58 58
2  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.93 70 75 75 70
1  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 47.52 68 68 73 73

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 47.52 56 73 129
3  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO A 46.86 45 58 103
4  QUINTO Michela 20.12.1999 CASTE A 47.07 41 53 94
5  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE A 47.94 40 42 82
6  LACIDOGNA Giorgia 01.10.2000 CR080 A 47.19 32 46 78
  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.01 63 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.93 64 70 134



8  CAMBI Anna 03.12.2000 QUISQ A 52.10 42 47 47 42
7  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR A 51.14 42 44 44 42
6  PEDICONE Claudia 09.04.1999 JOGPA A 52.36 43 46 46 43
5  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FICEN A 52.14 45 45 48 45
4  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 QUADR A 52.98 42 45 47 47
3  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM A 51.48 50 55 57 55
2  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.88 57 61 65 65
1  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV A 52.80 70 73 75 75

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.88 65 72 137
3  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM A 51.48 55 66 121
4  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FICEN A 52.14 45 67 112
5  PEDICONE Claudia 09.04.1999 JOGPA A 52.36 43 57 100
6  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 QUADR A 52.98 47 52 99
7  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR A 51.14 42 53 95
  CAMBI Anna 03.12.2000 QUISQ A 52.10 42 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV A 52.80 75 83 158



  CAMBI Anna 03.12.2000 QUISQ A 52.10 52 55 55 ---
7  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 QUADR A 52.98 52 52 56 52
6  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR A 51.14 53 55 58 53
5  PEDICONE Claudia 09.04.1999 JOGPA A 52.36 55 57 57 57
4  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM A 51.48 62 66 66 66
3  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FICEN A 52.14 58 63 67 67
2  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.88 70 72 80 72
1  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV A 52.80 83 83 89 83

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



8  CALAFIORE Elisabetta 12.06.1999 RECPA A 57.26 52 55 55 52
7  LATTANZI Martina 26.09.1999 CR080 A 56.31 55 58 60 55
6  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC A 56.55 59 59 60 60
5  SERMENGHI Irene 31.08.1999 SPOGA A 55.41 55 58 60 60
4  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN A 57.06 67 70 72 67
3  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 56.80 65 70 72 72
2  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP A 57.74 70 73 76 76
1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV A 54.29 74 79 79 79

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



8  LATTANZI Martina 26.09.1999 CR080 A 56.31 68 72 72 68
7  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC A 56.55 69 72 72 72
6  SERMENGHI Irene 31.08.1999 SPOGA A 55.41 66 70 73 73
5  CALAFIORE Elisabetta 12.06.1999 RECPA A 57.26 75 78 78 78
4  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 56.80 80 85 87 85
3  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP A 57.74 85 89 94 89
2  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN A 57.06 85 91 96 91
1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV A 54.29 85 90 95 95

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP A 57.74 76 89 165
3  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN A 57.06 67 91 158
4  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 56.80 72 85 157
5  SERMENGHI Irene 31.08.1999 SPOGA A 55.41 60 73 133
6  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC A 56.55 60 72 132
7  CALAFIORE Elisabetta 12.06.1999 RECPA A 57.26 52 78 130
8  LATTANZI Martina 26.09.1999 CR080 A 56.31 55 68 123

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV A 54.29 79 95 174



8  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM A 61.80 45 49 51 49
7  VIGNALI Veronica 03.12.1998 LABAS A 61.46 52 55 58 55
6  GALLISAI Martina 21.03.2001 FIORO A 59.49 57 60 63 60
5  ZAMBONI Michela 29.10.2000 BUSSO A 61.67 58 61 64 64
4  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO A 62.01 60 60 64 64
3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.00 73 73 77 77
2  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.36 74 78 81 78
1  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.41 73 78 79 79

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



8  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM A 61.80 65 70 70 65
7  GALLISAI Martina 21.03.2001 FIORO A 59.49 67 72 72 72
6  VIGNALI Veronica 03.12.1998 LABAS A 61.46 69 72 75 75
5  ZAMBONI Michela 29.10.2000 BUSSO A 61.67 73 76 80 80
4  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO A 62.01 76 80 81 81
3  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.41 85 90 94 85
2  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.36 93 96 101 96
1  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.00 95 98 102 102

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.36 78 96 174
3  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.41 79 85 164
4  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO A 62.01 64 81 145
5  ZAMBONI Michela 29.10.2000 BUSSO A 61.67 64 80 144
6  GALLISAI Martina 21.03.2001 FIORO A 59.49 60 72 132
7  VIGNALI Veronica 03.12.1998 LABAS A 61.46 55 75 130
8  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM A 61.80 49 65 114

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.00 77 102 179



8  DI RUBBO Giulia 11.09.2000 ROYAL A 65.03 55 55 60 55
7  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 68.57 56 59 61 61
6  ZAMBELLI Laura 15.11.1998 QUADR A 66.48 63 66 68 68
5  ASDENTE Beatrice 09.08.2000 CAVEM A 64.95 65 68 71 71
4  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP A 63.94 70 71 75 75
3  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 67.97 80 80 83 80
2  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR A 67.95 76 80 81 81
1  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM A 67.99 80 83 83 83

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



8  DI RUBBO Giulia 11.09.2000 ROYAL A 65.03 68 71 72 68
7  ZAMBELLI Laura 15.11.1998 QUADR A 66.48 72 72 76 72
6  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 68.57 73 75 75 73
5  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP A 63.94 80 85 90 85
4  ASDENTE Beatrice 09.08.2000 CAVEM A 64.95 81 84 87 87
3  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR A 67.95 88 91 91 91
2  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 67.97 103 104 112 104
1  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM A 67.99 104 108 112 108

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 67.97 80 104 184
3  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR A 67.95 81 91 172
4  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP A 63.94 75 85 160
5  ASDENTE Beatrice 09.08.2000 CAVEM A 64.95 71 87 158
6  ZAMBELLI Laura 15.11.1998 QUADR A 66.48 68 72 140
7  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 68.57 61 73 134
8  DI RUBBO Giulia 11.09.2000 ROYAL A 65.03 55 68 123

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM A 67.99 83 108 191



8  ZUFFI Asia 20.11.1999 CUSFE A 69.88 57 60 60 57
7  MASTRANGELO Ludovica 18.09.2000 AOSCA A 72.96 56 60 63 60
6  RIZZO Alessia 25.02.1999 ARADE A 73.60 56 60 61 61
5  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER A 74.07 57 60 62 62
4  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR A 72.31 56 61 63 63
3  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA A 69.86 60 64 64 64
2  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 73.41 64 67 69 69
1  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 71.55 76 80 82 82

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR A 72.31 73 73 --- ---
7  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER A 74.07 68 71 71 71
6  RIZZO Alessia 25.02.1999 ARADE A 73.60 67 71 71 71
5  MASTRANGELO Ludovica 18.09.2000 AOSCA A 72.96 74 78 78 74
4  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 73.41 75 75 78 75
3  ZUFFI Asia 20.11.1999 CUSFE A 69.88 78 81 83 78
2  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA A 69.86 80 81 84 81
1  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 71.55 95 100 101 95

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA A 69.86 64 81 145
3  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 73.41 69 75 144
4  ZUFFI Asia 20.11.1999 CUSFE A 69.88 57 78 135
5  MASTRANGELO Ludovica 18.09.2000 AOSCA A 72.96 60 74 134
6  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER A 74.07 62 71 133
7  RIZZO Alessia 25.02.1999 ARADE A 73.60 61 71 132
  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR A 72.31 63 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 71.55 82 95 177



8  DE CRISTOFARO Francesca 16.05.2001 ROYAL A 75.19 45 50 50 50
7  CRISTIANO Anna Paola 29.08.2002 CRONA A 75.47 49 52 54 54
6  NUZZO Claudia 08.03.1999 RAMEL A 75.06 50 53 55 55
5  GUERRA Valentina 19.05.1999 FIORO A 76.31 50 53 55 55
4  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGPA A 86.09 57 61 63 57
3  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 88.12 57 59 62 62
2  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD A 83.08 56 58 62 62
1  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 89.58 80 85 87 87

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



8  DE CRISTOFARO Francesca 16.05.2001 ROYAL A 75.19 56 60 60 60
7  CRISTIANO Anna Paola 29.08.2002 CRONA A 75.47 62 62 66 66
6  NUZZO Claudia 08.03.1999 RAMEL A 75.06 62 66 68 66
5  GUERRA Valentina 19.05.1999 FIORO A 76.31 62 66 67 67
4  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGPA A 86.09 70 77 78 78
3  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 88.12 75 80 84 80
2  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD A 83.08 76 81 84 81
1  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 89.58 103 108 112 103

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD A 83.08 62 81 143
3  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 88.12 62 80 142
4  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGPA A 86.09 57 78 135
5  GUERRA Valentina 19.05.1999 FIORO A 76.31 55 67 122
6  NUZZO Claudia 08.03.1999 RAMEL A 75.06 55 66 121
7  CRISTIANO Anna Paola 29.08.2002 CRONA A 75.47 54 66 120
8  DE CRISTOFARO Francesca 16.05.2001 ROYAL A 75.19 50 60 110

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg JU TOTAL

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO)    21 - 22 aprile 2018

1  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI A 89.58 87 103 190



4 182  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 128 47.93 60 64 65 64 70 75 75 70 134
2 159  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO 100 46.86 45 48 48 45 52 55 58 58 103
3 161  LACIDOGNA Giorgia 01.10.2000 CR080 78 47.19 32 35 35 32 46 46 46 46 78
5 238  QUINTO Michela 20.12.1999 CASTE 86 47.07 38 41 43 41 48 48 53 53 94

1 143  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE 30 47.94 37 40 43 40 42 44 44 42 82

15 972  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 120 51.88 57 61 65 65 70 72 80 72 137
14 926  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FICEN 102 52.14 45 45 48 45 58 63 67 67 112
13 670  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 QUADR 90 52.98 42 45 47 47 52 52 56 52 99
12 447  CAMBI Anna 03.12.2000 QUISQ 94 52.10 42 47 47 42 52 55 55 --- ---
11 380  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM 112 51.48 50 55 57 55 62 66 66 66 121
10 293  PEDICONE Claudia 09.04.1999 JOGPA 98 52.36 43 46 46 43 55 57 57 57 100
9 55  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV 153 52.80 70 73 75 75 83 83 89 83 158
8 18  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR 95 51.14 42 44 44 42 53 55 58 53 95
7 960  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 135 47.01 61 63 65 63 --- --- ---   
6 322  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 120 47.52 50 53 56 56 68 68 73 73 129

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN JU 48 53

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) - 21 - 22 aprile 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 04/22 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:5



4 644  SERMENGHI Irene 31.08.1999 SPOGA 118 55.41 55 58 60 60 66 70 73 73 133
2 106  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP 155 57.74 70 73 76 76 85 89 94 89 165
3 632  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC 126 56.55 59 59 60 60 69 72 72 72 132
5 716  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 145 56.80 65 70 72 72 80 85 87 85 157

1 72  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV 155 54.29 74 79 79 79 85 90 95 95 174

16 939  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 165 62.00 73 73 77 77 95 98 102 102 179
15 900  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM 110 61.80 45 49 51 49 65 70 70 65 114
14 730  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO 135 62.01 60 60 64 64 76 80 81 81 145
13 718  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 160 61.36 74 78 81 78 93 96 101 96 174
12 652  GALLISAI Martina 21.03.2001 FIORO 120 59.49 57 60 63 60 67 72 72 72 132
11 601  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 155 62.41 73 78 79 79 85 90 94 85 164
10 560  ZAMBONI Michela 29.10.2000 BUSSO 131 61.67 58 61 64 64 73 76 80 80 144
9 445  VIGNALI Veronica 03.12.1998 LABAS 121 61.46 52 55 58 55 69 72 75 75 130
8 996  LATTANZI Martina 26.09.1999 CR080 123 56.31 55 58 60 55 68 72 72 68 123
7 842  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN 152 57.06 67 70 72 67 85 91 96 91 158
6 741  CALAFIORE Elisabetta 12.06.1999 RECPA 127 57.26 52 55 55 52 75 78 78 78 130

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN JU 58 63

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) - 21 - 22 aprile 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 04/22 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:6



4 352  DI RUBBO Giulia 11.09.2000 ROYAL 123 65.03 55 55 60 55 68 71 72 68 123
2 33  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE 129 68.57 56 59 61 61 73 75 75 73 134
3 339  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP 145 63.94 70 71 75 75 80 85 90 85 160
5 456  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM 181 67.99 80 83 83 83 104 108 112 108 191

1 24  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO 185 67.97 80 80 83 80 103 104 112 104 184

16 920  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER 120 74.07 57 60 62 62 68 71 71 71 133
15 911  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 170 71.55 76 80 82 82 95 100 101 95 177
14 533  MASTRANGELO Ludovica 18.09.2000 AOSCA 128 72.96 56 60 63 60 74 78 78 74 134
13 323  ZUFFI Asia 20.11.1999 CUSFE 135 69.88 57 60 60 57 78 81 83 78 135
12 246  RIZZO Alessia 25.02.1999 ARADE 120 73.60 56 60 61 61 67 71 71 71 132
11 227  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE 140 73.41 64 67 69 69 75 75 78 75 144
10 173  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA 130 69.86 60 64 64 64 80 81 84 81 145
9 82  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR 125 72.31 56 61 63 63 73 73 --- --- ---
8 854  ASDENTE Beatrice 09.08.2000 CAVEM 149 64.95 65 68 71 71 81 84 87 87 158
7 511  ZAMBELLI Laura 15.11.1998 QUADR 132 66.48 63 66 68 68 72 72 76 72 140
6 469  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR 163 67.95 76 80 81 81 88 91 91 91 172

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN JU 69 75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) - 21 - 22 aprile 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 04/22 12:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:7



4 749  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD 125 83.08 56 58 62 62 76 81 84 81 143
2 615  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 132 88.12 57 59 62 62 75 80 84 80 142
3 675  DE CRISTOFARO Francesca 16.05.2001 ROYAL 103 75.19 45 50 50 50 56 60 60 60 110
5 828  GUERRA Valentina 19.05.1999 FIORO 112 76.31 50 53 55 55 62 66 67 67 122

1 91  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI 170 89.58 80 85 87 87 103 108 112 103 190

8 974  CRISTIANO Anna Paola 29.08.2002 CRONA 110 75.47 49 52 54 54 62 62 66 66 120
7 894  NUZZO Claudia 08.03.1999 RAMEL 108 75.06 50 53 55 55 62 66 68 66 121
6 877  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGPA 125 86.09 57 61 63 57 70 77 78 78 135

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN JU +75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) - 21 - 22 aprile 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 04/22 14:30 Weigh-In:12:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:8



WOMEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION
5NationPlace Total

Point
C A T E G O R Y

48 53 58 63 69 75 +75
1 PORDE   /  4 / 2 8 / 1   /  8 / 1 2 / 1 6 / 1   /  28 / 6

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) 21 - 22 aprile 2018

Total 38 0 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 55

2 FIORO   /    /    /    /  3 / 1 8 / 1   /  4 / 1 15 / 3
3 CAVEM   /    /    /    /    /  14 / 2   /    /  14 / 2
4 UNISP   /    /    /  8 / 1   /  5 / 1   /    /  13 / 2
5 FICEN   /    /  5 / 1 6 / 1   /    /    /    /  11 / 2
6 GINPV   /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /  10 / 1
7 WRESV   /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1
8 MIOSS   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1
9 BTRAI   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1
10 WELCE   /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1
11 DANIE   /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /  10 / 1
12 RECPA   /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /  8 / 1   /  10 / 2
13 BUSSO   /  6 / 1   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /  10 / 2
14 JOGPA   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /  5 / 1 9 / 2
15 SPESM   /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
16 CLEAD   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1 8 / 1
17 ARADE   /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /  2 / 1   /  7 / 2
18 IRONF   /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /  6 / 1
19 POLAR   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1
20 NAMIF   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1
21 DYNAM   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
22 QUADR   /    /  3 / 1   /    /  3 / 1   /    /  6 / 2
23 CUSFE   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 1
24 HECTO   /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /  5 / 1
25 CASTE   /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1
26 SPOGA   /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /  4 / 1
27 AOSCA   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  4 / 1
28 CR080   /  3 / 1   /  1 / 1   /    /    /    /  4 / 2
29 UMBER   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /  3 / 1
30 RAMEL   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1 3 / 1
31 ALEXC   /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /  3 / 1
32 LABAS   /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /  2 / 1
33 3CCOR   /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1
34 CRONA   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1 2 / 1
35 ROYAL   /    /    /    /    /  1 / 1   /  1 / 1 2 / 2
36 WELRM   /    /    /    /  1 / 1   /    /    /  1 / 1
 CAPUR   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    / 1
 QUISQ   /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    / 1

JU



JU Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 GINPV 54.29 174 251.5

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) 21 - 22 aprile 2018

2  GIANELLI Milena 16.06.1998 CAVEM 67.99 191 239.5
3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 62.00 179 236.9
4  CARRETTO Sabina 12.11.2000 WRESV 52.80 158 233.0
5  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 61.36 174 231.8
6  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO 67.97 184 230.7
7  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 UNISP 57.74 165 228.6
8  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FICEN 57.06 158 220.6
9  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 56.80 157 219.9
10  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 62.41 164 216.2
11  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 71.55 177 215.9
12  AGOSTINI Claudia 04.11.2001 POLAR 67.95 172 215.7
13  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 47.93 134 212.6
14  CATALDO Anna Chiara 29.10.1998 BTRAI 89.58 190 209.8
15  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP 63.94 160 207.8
16  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 47.52 129 206.1
17  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 51.88 137 204.6
18  ASDENTE Beatrice 09.08.2000 CAVEM 64.95 158 203.3
19  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO 62.01 145 191.9
20  ZAMBONI Michela 29.10.2000 BUSSO 61.67 144 191.2
21  SERMENGHI Irene 31.08.1999 SPOGA 55.41 133 189.5
22  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC 56.55 132 185.5
23  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM 51.48 121 181.8
24  CALAFIORE Elisabetta 12.06.1999 RECPA 57.26 130 181.1
25  GALLISAI Martina 21.03.2001 FIORO 59.49 132 179.3
26  MASTROPAOLO Luana 26.07.1998 RECPA 69.86 145 179.1
27  ZAMBELLI Laura 15.11.1998 QUADR 66.48 140 177.8
28  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE 73.41 144 173.4
29  LATTANZI Martina 26.09.1999 CR080 56.31 123 173.3
30  VIGNALI Veronica 03.12.1998 LABAS 61.46 130 173.0
31  MANFREDI Eleonora 

Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE 68.57 134 167.2
32  ZUFFI Asia 20.11.1999 CUSFE 69.88 135 166.8
33  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FICEN 52.14 112 166.7
34  STAGNOTTI Martina 11.01.2000 BUSSO 46.86 103 166.4
35  NAPOLI Maria 24.06.1998 CLEAD 83.08 143 162.6
36  MASTRANGELO Ludovica 18.09.2000 AOSCA 72.96 134 161.8
37  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER 74.07 133 159.4
38  RIZZO Alessia 25.02.1999 ARADE 73.60 132 158.7
39  DI RUBBO Giulia 11.09.2000 ROYAL 65.03 123 158.2
40  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 88.12 142 157.8



JU Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  QUINTO Michela 20.12.1999 CASTE 47.07 94 151.3

Finali Nazionali
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIORES

Courmayeur (AO) 21 - 22 aprile 2018

42  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGPA 86.09 135 151.3
43  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM 61.80 114 151.2
44  PEDICONE Claudia 09.04.1999 JOGPA 52.36 100 148.3
45  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 QUADR 52.98 99 145.6
46  GUERRA Valentina 19.05.1999 FIORO 76.31 122 144.1
47  NUZZO Claudia 08.03.1999 RAMEL 75.06 121 144.1
48  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR 51.14 95 143.4
49  CRISTIANO Anna Paola 29.08.2002 CRONA 75.47 120 142.5
50  DE CRISTOFARO Francesca 16.05.2001 ROYAL 75.19 110 130.9
51  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE 47.94 82 130.1
52  LACIDOGNA Giorgia 01.10.2000 CR080 47.19 78 125.3
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